72 HARRY ALTER CO. •  Your one dependable source for everything in air conditioning, refrigeration, heating parts, supplies and equipment
C
om
pr
es
so
rs
C

rs
80 HARRY ALTER CO. •  Your one dependable source for everything in air conditioning, refrigeration, heating parts, supplies and equipment
TECUMSEH COMPRESSOR MODEL NUMBER CODES
AE A 4 4 40 Y XA XC
Compressor
Family
Release
Variant
(Generation)
Application
Number of
Digits in Rated
BTU Capacity
First Two
Digits of
Rated BTU
Capacity
Refrigerant Voltage Condensing
Units
AE
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AN
AV
AW
AZ
RG
RK
SA
SF
TP
HG
TH
TW
VS
A = 1st
B = 2nd
C = 3rd
etc...
Primary Application Parameters
Evap
Temperature
Rating
Point
Motor
Starting
Torque
1.  Low -10°F Normal
2.  Low -10°F High
3.  High +45°F Normal
4.  High +45°F High
5.  Air Cond +45°F Normal
6.  Medium +20°F Normal
7.  Medium +20°F High
8.  Air Cond +49°F Normal
9.  Commercial +20°F High
0.  Commercial +20°F Normal
F.  Low – Vapor Inj -10°F High
jnI ropaV – woL  .G -10°F High
In this example (4) total
digits, with the first two (40),
or 4,000 BTU capacity
Primary
Refrigerants
A = R12
B = R410A
C = R407C
E = R22
J = R502
Y = R134a
Z = R404A/R507